

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that this official notice appeared at www.link2build.ca on

September 14, 2020

Form 9 - Certificate of Substantial Performance

Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract Under Section 32 of the Act (Construction Act)

Where the Premises is Situated Regional Municipality of Durham

Where the Premises is Located 901 McKay Road, Pickering, ON, L1W 3A3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement Duffin Creek Water Pollution Control Plant, Sludge Blending Tank Restoration

To the above premises was substantially performed on 8/14/2020

Date Certificate Signed 9/11/2020

Name of Owner The Regional Municipality of Durham

Mailing Address of Owner 605 Rossland Road East, PO Box 623, Whitby, ON, L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor Peak Engineering & Construction Ltd.

Mailing Address of Contractor PO Box 984, Brighton, ON, K0K 1H0

Name of Payment Certifier John Presta

Mailing Address of Payment Certifier 605 Rossland Road, PO Box 623, Whitby, ON, L1N 6A3

Туре

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens

Description

Pt. Bed of Lake Ontario, in front of Lot 16, Range 2, BFC., 40R-2609, Pt 1 Range 2, BFC, Pt Lots 16 & 17, Pt 5, 40R-24975 and Pt 3, 40R-24976. Range 3, BFC, Pt Lots 16 & 17, Pt 1, 40R-24975 and Pt 1, 40R-24976. City of Pickering PIN 263280010

View your publication online at: https://certificates.link2build.ca/

25 Sheldon Drive, Cambridge, ON N1R 6R8, Phone: 1-800-265-7847 / info@link2build.ca









